
Gity of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

City Gouncil Agenda ttems
and

Contracts, Leases or Agreements

6t5no12

Dennis P¡alll Barbara Olsen

C¡ty Coumil Mee{ing [}ate
Agenda lternsOnly

Fleet Operations
Submitted By Division

$ 128,755.00 192,956.00

Cost of this request

9700.1 920.5802.00

Category / Project Budget

Account Number

02079.2012

Funds Used to Date

192,956.00

Project Number Remainlng Balance

Budgeted ltem lT-l BudsetAdjustmentAttached l--l-l

Medium / Heavy Utility Vehicles

Program Category / Project Name

Vehicles and Equipment

Program / Project Category Name

Shop Fund

Fund Name

awarding Bid12-29 to MHG/KenwortrÂ/olvo of Springdale inthe amountof $128,755 forthe purchase of
tandem atde dump truck, and approval of a Budget Adjustment to move funds to the Fleet Elçense Account.

S-t7-tz-
Date

Çls-tz
Date

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Original Contact Date:

Original Contact Number:

Date

Revised January 15, 2009

Received in Cit$þ- 13-12 409 : C5 RCVD

Received in
Mayois Ofice

A. 4 
Bid #22-29 MHC Kenworth/Volvo 
Page 1 of 6



A

I
1

NS
le
SE

THE CITY CIF FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS
DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA MEMO

To:

Thru:

From:

Date:

Subject:

Mayor/City Council

Terry Gulley, Director of Transportatiofffl[

Dennis Pratt, Fleet Operations Supt.

May 162012

Purchase of one tandem axle dump truck for Transportation

PROPOSAL: That City Council approve the purchase of one tandem axle dump truck in the amount of
9128,755 for use by Transportation Division, and approval of a budget adjustment to move funds to the Fleet
Expense account.

RECOMMENDATION: Bíd 12-29 was opened April 6,2012. Six bids were received; a bid tab sheet is
attached.

Unit739 is a 2001 Sterling LT9500 Dump truck with over 153,1,28 miles that is no longer dependable for full
time front line use. This unit was slated for replacement in 2011 due to age and poor condition.

The bid (Option 1) from MHC/Kenworth/Volvo of Springdale for a2013 Kenworth T470 withHeil body is the
lowest bid that meets specs. I recommend acceptance of the bid from MHCÆ(enworth,/Volvo in the amount of
$t28,755.

This purchase was unanimously approved by the Equipment Committee at the meeting on May 8th,2012.

BUDGET IMPACT: This replacement was budgeted for on both the capital and operating sides. The purchase
price of the replacement unit was underestimated so the balance of funds needed are being moved into the
project from shop fund balance.

A. 4 
Bid #22-29 MHC Kenworth/Volvo 
Page 2 of 6



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AV/ARDING BID #T2-29 AND AUTHORIZING THE
PURCHASE OF ONE TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCK FROM MHC
KENWORTH/VOLVO OF SPRINGDALE IN THE TOTAL AMOI-]NT OF

$128,755.00, AND APPROVING A BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS :

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby awards Bid
#12-29 and authorizes the purchase of one tandem axle dump truck from MHC Kenworth,/Volvo
of Springdale in the total amount of $128,755.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby approves a

budget adjustment, a copy of which is attached to this Resolution as Exhibit "A".

PASSED and APPROVED this 5th day of June,2012.

APPROVED: ATTEST:

By:
LIONELD JORDAN, Mayor SONDRA E. SMITH, City Clerk/Treasurer

By:

A. 4 
Bid #22-29 MHC Kenworth/Volvo 
Page 3 of 6



Division: Fleet Operations

Department: Transportation Services

Request Date

4t10t2012

73q

v11.O22.City of Fayettevillen Arkansas
Budget Adjustment Form

Budget Year

2012

Adjustment Number

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION I JUSTIFICATION

The purchase price to replace unit #739 (a20O1dump truck) was underestimated in the capital project. Funds to
cover the shortage are requested from fund balance as it is too early in the year to know if there will be extra funds
in some other project that might be moved to cover the shortage.
Sufficient funds remain to meet City objectives.

4-¿ã-t¿
Date

?2k7d z
Date

+-//-/z
Date

,ß,

9tgtr
Date

,{'' ^

' Dáte

Prepared By:

Reference:

Budget & Research Use Only

Type:ABCD

General Ledger Date

Posted to General Ledger

Checked /Verified

Account Name

TOTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 25,OOO 25,OOO

lncrease / (Decrease)
Account Number Expense Revenue'

9700.1920.5802.00 25,000

Project.Sub
Number

Vehicles and equipment 02079 .2012

Use of fund balance 9700.0970.4999.99 25,000

K:Veh.Repl-Exp Requests\2Ol2 Requests\4-912 TRDR Dump Truck 769 BA.xls

A. 4 
Bid #22-29 MHC Kenworth/Volvo 
Page 4 of 6



,4/\I:iFÍS

2 MHC KenworthA/olvo - Springdale . Option 2

3 Shipley Motor Equipment Company - Option 1

Bid 12-29, Tandem Axle Diesel Dump Truck

4 Shipley Motor EquipmentGompany - Option 2

5 Truck Centers of Arkansqs_: Oplion I Fretghtliner 1 14 SD f $92,100.00Þoã*t'r -^4r S^Pæs I 
"ì,n,n ,tHllb¡lt 1 $1s,290.90f *---]'1l-ä Þrg¿ ßp-4,¿æ, B¿r¡x srec, ¿or¡e<, rau¡r¡cÊ ¡t.rzn ,

6 Truck Centers of Arkansas - Opt!^on 2 Frelghtllner ll4 SO f $92,IOO.OO

1 $25,160.00
Þæs:,1.,'T_ 

^^ 
ffi S,aæg ì ,enderson Mark E 1

ÑO >,r. B,<.4'.*S:, Èr''t SPu= , r l,*r- , t^^rn, =ßn^u ,-*Rnqun<E -S nu+--rãZ< W
'NOTlcE: Bld award ¡s contingent upon vendor meeting minimum speclflcatlons and formal authorlzation by Clty offìclals.

:',iË'iÍr:.\ 
Íi t$"9Þ;È# iiliÌ,Í-iii

T470 2013

Duraclass 13' HPT - 3't6 11-14 Yards

TE00 2013

Ouraclass l3'HPT - 316 11.14 Yards

CERTIFIED:

'r'l,i .1,:.,::Ìì:ií,"... -.¡ .. .1.i..i'.:, .': : : :i;irrril-..i :,:Oüant?tV
.,. :.:ir:;lr;it'ilij.r.::. ' :.: ' 'i

1

1

A. FOREN, PURCH AGENT

Vision

Mark 3

Vlsi'on

13'Material Dump Bed

h

BID: 12.29
04106t12
3¡00 PM
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE

"tffi#,'li*:È^Þjffin*,.'
$t oe,zez.s¡

$19,987.00

''iil. ,1
47.,ì,ir'Ìl

iu
|.,1

8117,142.82

$19,987.00

$l I 5,592.32

$25,160.00

$115,592.32

$18,290.s0

-e

A. 4 
Bid #22-29 MHC Kenworth/Volvo 
Page 5 of 6



Gity Of Fayetteville - Purchase Order (PO) Request

Art purchases under g2500 shatt be used on a p-card unres" -"o"rlllÍJri'1ffi,9c'jilla"o. (cau x2s6 with questions)
All PO Request shall be scanned to the Purchasing e-mail: Purchasinq@.ci.favetteville.ar.us

AOdress:

City:

Kequester:

BARBARA OLSEN

Item

73750

Descriotion

1 2OI3 KENWORTH T47O CHASSIS WITH HEIL

2 DURACLASS 13'HPT.316, 11 TO 14 YARD

3 DUMP TRUCK, PER BID 12-29,TO BE UNIT

4 769, F|XED ASSET 700769

5

vendor Name:

6

7

I

SIAIE:

I

ôr ranfifrr

10

MHC KENWORTH /VOLVO

1

I lnif nf lccr ra

ùpecrar rnslrucüons:

EA

lJnit Cost

Approvals:

128,754.63

Shipping/Handling

Fob Point:

Mayor:

Extended Cost

Zip Code:

Finance & lnternal Services Director:

$128,754.63

<eqursrtron No.:

Dispatch Manager:

Requester's Employee #:

1940

-.u t\umoer:

$0.00

Ship to code:

50

$0.00

Account Numbers

Mail
fes: No: X

9700.1920.5802.00

Iaxable

fes: No:

$0.00

udtE.

511612012

)ivison Head Aoororali
lhr^;-E'G4#

$0.00

E^PgU(gU U9[V9r y Vdtg.

Extension:

s0.00

Lot

X

Proiect/Sr rhnrnicet ü

$0.00

(JUOteS Aftached

Yes: No:

485

$0.00

02079.2012

$0.00

$0.00

lnvêntôru f

$0.00

Department Director:

X

Budget Manager:

Utilities Manager:

triYa¡l Accof ll

700769

Total:

Purchasing Manager:

lT Manager:

$128,754.63

Other:

A. 4 
Bid #22-29 MHC Kenworth/Volvo 
Page 6 of 6




